
:m«1 mc:nR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~a-T fumd'T!DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrngr mu:mt ~a-T ~/VIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

~ l!Ci 3-fCFaroT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ l!Ci 3-fCFaroT ~Jm-fifckllti /CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl~c:tclCilf{Cfl/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/(m cf./Ph. No. 0471-2565669 I 2565726) 

t-fCtiTtar ~tij ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~/Dt. 20.07.2023 

:m«1 ell~ cfi'r 3ffi ~ ~Mfc;lf{Sl(1 ri ell~~-~ Gm 31l01<>11$01 d1c; ~ fc:!Ric:;rti ~ cfi'r ~ 'gl On behalf of the President of 
India, online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~. R fZrcRuT /Description ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. cwt <nT ~~/Title of work ~ c); ~ 1J<l1T~T ct>'iCFc<'!<Hl c); ~ Q$tCfl{OI 6T Hm mrcr ~- tr-23411 R ~ cwt I Electrical works in 
Mechanical Integration Bay at Brahma Prakash Complex and in building No. T-23411 at TERLS. 

2. ~-fclfuc;T ~ ~.IE-Tender fclQf1QfHi~I{1~Qift\J1~~02124/2023-24 ~ 20.07.2023 

Notice No. VSSCICMGIE0212412023-24 Dated 20.07.2023 

3. fclfucJ R -er or$ 31 Cj)CHI fc:l t1 (>ffJ1('f I ~1.02 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. cwrwr~&t-~ 2 (c;T I Two)~ I months 

Period of completion 

5. Gl<TI01T ~ ~ (~) f2,040.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

513C1~5 ~ cB't" ~/Period for downloading: 6Jt;ft fQ e"ICfl{ o 1/Bid clarifications : ~.m $t" ~/Receipt of fclfuc;Tm c:nT ~ 1 Opening 

~ 21 .07.2023, 10.00 ~/hrs. ~/to~ ~ 22.07.2023, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 02.08.2023 c:nT of tenders: ~ 04.08.2023 

30.07.2023, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~Ito ~ 31.07.2023, 12.00 23.00 ~/hrs. c:nT 15.00 ~/hrs. 

~/hrs. 



2. tsft<JT ;# m<rr ~ t;g <:~1J'llC11 ~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ em ~k1ffiR?lC1 ~rc=IT em~~ WIT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~.R 

Sl. No. 

1:!/a. 

<ma'll(11 ~ 1 Eligibility Criteria 

~c); U'f1c1"1Cfi{DI ~ ~ ~ $ ~ ~ 

em ~ E!Mcm>l fim;c;T mrr ~ $ ~ ~ 

s~(>fR?lC11c:!fll{ ri em tidi~J!CrlCfl ~ dt ~ fcn<rr 
~~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. cfrc1fldnCl ~. ~ ~~(>'f'fcl'T'(1" 311CflffiC1 

<£ila'll(11 ~ ~~(1 ~ 1 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 

(~ ~ .3fQ"(>f)s fco<rr ~ I To be 
scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ ~~rr <1~ ~:m:r ~ ~ 

~ GRl JITfr ~ UJ'IIDIQ?I c$1' 

UJ'IIfUIC1 ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

~ $ 40% ~ Cflcl1 G1 tJ/Three similar works UJ'IIDIQ?I $ m~ t)~Qfl UCHIDIQ?I <Wc=r 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated ~~ Cfiilc:fr) afr ~Crlli!IR;Q I 
cost (<IT/or) Completion certificates for works 

1 issued by Private parties shall be 
ii. cJ fldnCl ~. ~ ~ cf?r (>'f'fcl'T'(1" 3114lffiC1 supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
~ $ 60% ~ Cflcl1 G1 tJ/Two similar works Source) certificates. 

each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 

cost (<IT/or) 

iii. QCf1 fldnCl ~. ~ ~ 311CflffiC1 ~c); 

80% ~ Cflcl1 G1 tJ/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

CrlTc I i. fldnCl ~ ~ 3fi1(J'rf ~ ~ 'q' fcl ~~JI Cf> ~ Dlj 
Note: Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

*/b. 

ii. fcl:;v dl1! ri cor ~. ~ $ alhi~Cfl ~ dt 7% ~ CTt ~ mccmur ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ q~Cfll<rl (>ITJf{1 ~ (fCfl' tJ ~ ~. ~ 'JTUTCIT ~ ~ 

~ c$1' ~ ~ ~ c); U'f~dlCfl{u I ~ ~ ~ (1'qi c$1' ;jj1'{! I 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. :N -q;m 'lOll ti ¥ ~ c); ~ ;# Cfll '101~ ~(1 ~ Qff<1T /~(>'<! i CfiC1 c); ~ <TI<n:r C1tJ WIT I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~ ~a=rur ric);~~ 1 Applicable only ~ <1~ ~ ~ ci-:n~Cfi{DI ~ ~ 

for Maintenance contract works - ~ <1m ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 

~ ~ ci-:n~Cfi{DI tJc:rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 

and ESI registration. 



~/c. CHlf(>f ~ CJil<if CH ~ ~: ttq ~ {ifck\IChl{ CH <>ll$flbffl ~ 

Applicable for electrical works only: \UilfU'ICi qfct I Certified copy of valid 
Ji&l~c:nCi~ c:m QTfl" ~ -m m ~ ~ electrical contractor's license. 

00 ~ 3ft«:r Cfcll c=rm -mrt't (c:<J\crlctCH 25 kW) 

CHJ ~ ~ {ifclc;IChl{ <>ll$flhffl ~ ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. fc1fcRJ ~ ~ ci~~ez?ct c=rm fc1fcRJ m?fim ~ CN ~ c:ji"{ fc1fcRJ C\fctiCI\:tl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO Cll1lfii$C: fi"D 513G1<>f!s fcn<:rr ;JIT 

~ E;1 fcmmr cj_,fjc:n{oJ ~ ~ ~ Cllllfii$C: ~ c;~~ ~ E;1 t--a-nrauc:m ~ fc1fcRJ 
~ ~ ~ :m¢~ f(;J~c;g coT c;m E;l 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. fcifcRJ C\fctiCiall coT 513C1Mls CfitCi"Oa:mf fi"Dfi"lfclc;IChl{ coT~ "(>ICJTTG1"0~ "QT3f ~ EJ ~I 
filfclc;JChl{ 00 ~ ~ dflJ C\fctiCI\:tl (i(=lll!tffi=f fcr3IT<JT 00 ff,'QifQct fcfw ~Ill ~ QT<:IT 
CJT<IT fcn CTD3ITCT~<:miCiT coT ~ ~ c:ji"{(lO~ t=rr 'Qfi"o~ coT ~ fcn<IT ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) Fc1FcrcJ3IT em m~ ~ ttu 1 ~ fclfi!R;e ¥<r c:m ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ nfrC\" ~ 1 
~ ~ mt?; I <>miT ~. d'iQf!Qfi'H\ ~. kl'6Cic:iCi9JUi - 695 022 em G1Td1 Q"{ ~ 
3leij~ct ~ oo ~ ~ ~ em> ~ 3leijfjfi)Ci ~ m ~ ~ dl"RtT c:m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~~ ~ ~ ~. fc1fclcJ om ~offi'r ~ ~ ~D18o ~ t=!'n ~ ~~ 
~ ~. ~ em~~ a:R'r ~ E; c=IT Fc1FcrcJ3IT cnr ~o~ ~ Cic:ncflc:n{oJ fcn<:rr ~ 
JtR ~ filfclc;lc:nH1 c:m ~ ~ ~ 'CfTLRfi" fcr3IT<JT 00 ~I $<>1tF?Ifilc:n ~~~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) fc1fclcJ ~I~ ~ WC: CN C\"fCIT Ch{CitJIC>tDQCHQfiQCH~ ~ coT QCHQfiQCH~ ~ 31ftTR 

~I~ ~ cj~~Cf){O) QJi)O)Q~ "<lT ~ ~ ~ (tl"~) I~ "lJ"d" 'aJTcJ1 ~ m.g 
(Cffifr~)ltli<R m.g I ~ ~ ~ 3lm)cJr ("Q"C1"Q"fl"~) I ~f5Zhq:c; "lJ"d" ~ M~ 

"<lT QCHQfiQCH~ JOi~J(>I'Q 00 fclfilfee ~ 3fC=lf ~ 00 ~ cj~~Cf){UJ QJiJUJQ~ ~ Cf}{C1T 

~I ~ I QCHI OJQ ~ fcifcRJ ~ fct<:rct" ~ I ~ ~ fct<:rct" ~ (itl1 ~ ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSJC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para ·1 
above. 

7. a)~ em ¥ ~. ~ ~o$'1" ~ ~ JtR ~ em m ~D~P ~ WUTC1, 
~ "QCf ~8;1UT ~a:rTdl- ~. q~Q*lQ*lfi\ ~ em Chi;Q~<>I;Q dt, ~ (1cfl tJ ~ ~ 1 
Bfrs m=c em CJt'J;Q(il ~. -~ fcli<:rr ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ocfi'r ~ ~ 3tR 
{l"WT em m ~o~o~ ~ q-rn G=JtJ cfi'r ~ ~ <=IT ~ em ~ <1'R q{ 31fC.I~'tl<1 
fcnm-~1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ c>rr<rrc11~ dt ~ em CJUT Ch~Ciifii<>IDQCRQ*iQCR~ ~ em QCRQ*iQCR~ ~ .3-Trtm" 
~ 1 3Um::r ~ ci;:rl'JCJl~ul QCRIOIQ?I m ti\J"l~Ch~o1 QCRIOIQ'?I 3ilR tRY s(6fi) <A" f0l<iiCJ*lR 
31CjQCRifiTJC1 ~ m ~ ~ ~I ~ ~lt;ICRIOIQ?I cfi'r ~ m ~ WUTC1, ~ 

~~~m~:~:~~ ;:~:m~ffi=rl~l ~~~ ~ ~~~ 
<1"m {l"WT Q'"{ m ~D ~D ~ m "Ql(1 G=Jt;l ~ ~ (=!)" ~ (i'R Q'"{ fctFctcJ 1;l"f(1l"CT em 
31fCl~C[lrl fcli<:rr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~Dcfi'r ~ ~ em cru:T<>I" ~ ~ ~ Ch~Ci1fii<>IDfilfcl~IChl't1 cfi'r C1Chc1"1cfi'l "QCf 
CllfiTJf\i;QCh ~ ~ crmrafl"l rlChC>i~cfi'l l!Ci" CllfiTifd;QCh 6IT<fr ~ ~DQ'"{ 31TJTD~ "ffcft!ffi I 
CJJ:{";QiChCii fcnQ" ~ C1Chc;1~cfi'l "QCf CllfUifd;QCh ~ em Cf(~iChCii em~. Rlfcl~ I Chl~ gm ~ 
fcnl:!" JfQ" ~@IClU11 em~~ *l"D~a:fUT fcli<:rr ~I m?; m<:IT CJfliT fcn ~ ~ ;QlJ;Q(il 
~em~ G=Jt;l ~ (=!)" ~ ~ "'tRUT *l"D31fq~Chl~ ~ ~ ~ JtR ~Dt;I@ICl1 em 31TJTD 
cfi'r ~ ~ ~rrf.Jic;r G1tJ fcnm ~I ~ ~. ~ ~ (<IT;n:r filfcl~IChl't1 em ~ 
~ ~ ~) em 3f<>l"dT *l"P cru:T<>I" 3c:tf filfcl~IChl~1 cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ~a:fUT (1m <1Chc?icfi'l 
Clj\{";QiChCii em~ <:ftcR:T tm! ~JtR fctFctcJ ~~~Trll em~ 31TJTocfi'r ~ cfi'r crmrafl"1 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~fcl ~I Chi~ cfi'r "6I'<TICIT uftl em fillS4 I~Cii "JTlttr dt Q ~ Cl m(i fcli<:rr ~I ~ ~ ~ Q'"{, 
~ W!ffi ~ c# Q~Clmrl fcnm ~I "6I'<TICIT uftl em~~~ em~ c#, fq~C[lkl 
Q"'?l" I m 3-lTC'J,lf cfi'r mft:t em ~ me;, ~ Q'"{ ~ ~ 311Ch~ C1 c>rr<rrc1 $)" 2% ~ Q'"{ 3f<>l"dT 
fil~>QI~Cii 'J"flitr ~ cfi'r ~ ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts I Engineer-SG 
I Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ em~~ JTR ~0~ f"Cl~COhl{ COh{CifJI<>II ~ "'1_crlCiCH <:IT~ ~ ~ conT 
{-ci'lcoH ~o~ 6IT'<-<:r G1tT ~ 3th- ~ CfiRUT 6l(1l1:! ~ ~ <:rr m<1 ~afr ~m c:nT ~ 
ClR"ClOCfiT ~ nsRrT ~I ~afr Wl~i:;IQ ~ ~ ~rill conT ~ c:rEJ ~ tJ <:IT~ ~~ ~ 
Wl~<:;ICOhH GRT ~rcl% W: eft ~ ~. 3if"Cl~COhH CR eft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ em m'!qf?l ~ 3-lR ~o~ fCl~conl{ con{Cifll<>ll ~ ~ 3ITCJJT ~ ~O~%<'fo 
~ anr at ~qf{c:k~Ci 1m ~ ~ m=rr at~ CfiT afr ~ nsiCiT ~ c=rm Wl~C\Iconl{ ~ ~ 
at ~ afr CJCIT G1ti" Cfi{IDf I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ em {I~Qf?l ~ JTR ~0~ f"Cl~COhH COh{CifJI<>II ~ ~ conT ~ ~ ~<:IT ~ 
~ m c:nT t<~"lconl{ ~o"C:f)f ~ ~ ~ c=rm fo'l~c;lconl{ c:nT ftc!" dTl! ~ ~ tT ~ 
~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ em~ at Q?:l'a1 m ~a1 ~ ~o~ afr Q'a1-'IJ'm'{' ~ ~o~ ~ 3th-~ 
~OQ'a1-~ ~0~ ~~r ~ ~ ~ GRT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ifCl"lconl{ Cfl{' eft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ fCl~COhl{ COh{CitJI<>II ~ ~ GRf m-~ ~ ~ ~ \J'IICitJIM~ ~ em 
~ U@ICl~ conT m~f11conCil CJJ10Cf)f ~~~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



16. fc:lfcle<rChl~ c:nT fcl"a:rrar em~ em 3"ff -crm ;# fctfclcJ ~ tn{CfDc3r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ C\al"D3tR 3"ffCffl Chl<ll~c-a:UC1 "@ G1<F<Hf\l~ ~ ~ 3"ffc:nT I~ ~ Cl;Jic:fl$1 ft~(ffl"R" 
~~ 3"fi"D3G1 c.:ufih4i ChT C1T<Ff atr ~ Cf){CIT ~ ~ m m~ ~ atr 8;l<JR=IT ;# CfiT'<H" ql{ @~ 
m ~ m c:rtJ ~ ~ 3tR ~ .3t1fta=r fcl"a:rrar ;# ~ {I\J148rl ~ ChT Cl;Jicflch'l 
ft~(ffl"R" ~ I ~ GRT ~ ~Rf ChT 3("<'it!C1 CWillQ"{ m &m ~ c3r ~ ~ ~ Cll{ ~ 
~ (i"~ ~ fc:m:(i" ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ tro 1 em 3fc¥!R ~ mfi:t c1i't ~ ~ ~c:n<R"-~ 120 ~ (1cil cmc=<r 
~~ ~ ~ fc?lfclttr'hl'< ~ 3fCI'fU em ~ 3I'Q'C1T ~ CI"Ttm (>l"aT ~ <rr ~ c1i't ~rc:rr ~ 
~ ;R- ~ Q~a~G1 eo«rr ~ ~ fct.mal. ~ ~ f<f!'ht'< ~ ~ c:rr ~ ftrcrr ~ 
~ <rr 3"Ql"<T Q"{ ~ ~ ~ fircrr 6J<1TC1T ~ ~ em 50% (~ ~J(i"} ChT ~ 
(>I<Tfl'G1'DChT ~ ~ ~' 3fTdTO fc?lfclttrChr'< ~ m c1i't ~Clrnfclttr ;R- 31m ·(>l'mrtfit ~ c:rtr 
cft~l 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fcifclcJ Q"{ ~ tJclDQ"{, ~ fc:lfcle<IChR1 em m~ lJ'Ch' q}{f{ ~~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fc?lfclC\IChl~ GRT ~ ~ ;# ~ Cll{, ~. 3JIIf?;<ui , miT Cll{, ~ 3"Q"G'{' ~ ~nfci1<;r tJclD 

~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. rlChc?ich'i ~ em W~ f!l,liQ{ieJ CT Q:tio11Q:tit'J U<HIOIQ=41 ~ ~ ~ c3r \J1TCft ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3tT ~ 1 t~lwig'j-'tifclttr4 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dct?c1icRI-CII@Jb!4q; GJt;fi em m~ fc:!Mft>l~d Gfd@ID em m c3r "JJt IDrt ~ c8£ ;;ITQ', ~ 

3RJlru3" H QJ" ffifilG@H1 cffi 3Ffg?IC{ld fco<rr ;;J"roml 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 31Tc:r ~ "f=~ qqc;:m~ ~ ~ oo ~ fcmr <m! cnT<l 3-TTCJ,lf 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~m:r "f=~ ~0~ ~ ~ 00~ ~em!~ W<H IDIQ?I I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tmrc=rr ~em~ m ~ c=rm Cj)(>lc;~~'!l Q~<HIDI cpr ~ CfRCfOCflf C\h""IICILKI om 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. ~ ~ 00 ~ ~ ~ ~ U<HIDIQ?I t'Jg'JQfl (W<l ~ c:nTCT <ll"m '~?{) U<HIDIQ~ fl"O 

~~0~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ WF<1 Cffl Ml$fifl c3r Q"fc1 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. QRrq:;" c=rm ~~ ci~~CJl{D I ~ m'r Q"fc1 (~ ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ m'r fli<Hiw'!l ~rc=IT Cffl ~-1 Cffl ~ ~ fc1fc:rcJ Cffl ~ 3f<':(>lf{?j(1 ~ ~ 

3fflftt Cffl C\'RTc=r ~ ~ ;R-~ m'r ~ uf8Gti&C11 ~ ~0~ 't:f(>f ~cmm m'r ~ (1::[8" tf. 
~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~I tG1 em~ PAN I TAN details. 

9. Gl<f!G1T ~ ~ 1 Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~ ~ c3r ~ 1 Company Profile with details. 

11. \JfiQflt'l ci~?ICJl{DI U<HIDIQ'='l IGST registration certificate. 

12 . .3f"fc1ftm ~ ~ ~ t:)" c:ft I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

JiE'(':ql("~ ciTe /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ CfiT ~ ?;" ~ I ~ QCft QflQCft~ QCft iDIQ il , ~ ~Oc3r fc'1<:rc:r ~ 3ffi m:f<l cnT <:IT 3"fl"fl"D~ 

3Q" ~. fc1Cfttur 1JCl ~eJUT mwr - ~. fmncR" ~ 3f<1fta=r ~. ~. ~ ot.m., fih•C1 cA (1 t;!M -
695022, CHRr CfiJ <tlFLI~<>l~ <If ~ "f1'fqc:rr ~ <:IT ~ ciTR GRT a:rnrcrr ~ I ~ ~ ~Dcfi'r 
~ ~ 3ffi m <t>l <:rr 3"fl"f1"0~~ ~ cnr ~ 11R't ID<T ~ cfi'r ~ ~. ('I)" ~ <t>l w"f1iT (1'!r q"{ 

~ fcnm ~ 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




